

SHIPPING TARIFF

ASIA OCEANIA GEOSCIENCES SOCIETY (AOGS 2019) 28 JULY TO 2 AUGUST 2019 SUNTEC CONVENTION CENTRE

Transit Air Cargo Singapore Pte Ltd. 新加坡万捷通运私人有限公司

111 Neythal Road, Singapore 628598
Tel: +65-64381686 Fax: +65-64381466
Http:// www.transitairasia.com.sg
Email: info@tacs.com.sg





1. ARRIVAL DEADLINES

All exhibits forwarded by sea or air should arrive Singapore by the following dates:

Commercial invoice & packing list : 28th June 2019 Sea freight (LCL Cargo) : 12th July 2019 Sea freight (FCL Container) : 15th July 2019 Airfreight : 18th July 2019 Films & Video Tapes / Media : 28th June 2019

The exhibits arriving after our stated deadline will be considered as late arrival and an additional handling surcharge 30% will be levied.

Shipment arriving on/after the opening date, a 50% surcharge will be levied for urgent clearance.

INBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

SEAFREIGHT LCL CARGO

(FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-	S\$ 90.00 /cbm or 1000 kgs	Min 2.0
charge package rate)	_	cbm/shipment/exhibitor
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Consignment Service Fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED SEAPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

(Not applicable to incoming consignments from China)

	Rates
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 18.00 – per cbm
LCL Charges	S\$ 36.00 – per cbm
PSA Wharfages	S\$ 1.75 – per cbm
D/O Fee & Agency fee	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment
PSA Forklift Charges	S\$ 75.00 – per 4.0 cbm
PSA Processing Fee	S\$ 45.00 – per shipment
PSA Tracing Fee	S\$ 25.00 – per shipment
PSA CFS fee	S\$ 20.00 – per cbm

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Customs examination excluding supervision fee (as per outlay).
- Provision of transportation from port to exhibition site via our warehouse with free storage prior to tenancy. (for LCL Cargo)
- Delivery from site to stand.

TRANSIT AIR CARGO



- Provision of Labour and standard equipment for the unpacking and positioning of big and heavy exhibits excluding assembly work / stand dressing / subsequent re-positioning of exhibits.
- One (1) time positioning of your cargo at the stand.
- Supervision by our internationally experienced staff.

Exclusive of:

- Other related port charges due to late arrival of documentation.
- Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.

INBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

SEAFREIGHT FCL CONTAINER

(FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-	S\$ 90.00 /cbm or 1000 kgs	Min 20.00 cbm/20'ft
charge package rate)	_	Min 40.00 cbm/40'ft
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Customs Inspection	S\$ 150.00 /container	-
Consignment Service Fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED SEAPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

(Not applicable to incoming consignments from China)

(Not applicable to incoming consignments from China)		
	FCL 20'FT	FCL 40'FT
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 250.00 – per container	S\$ 350.00 – per container
FCL Charges	S\$ 20.00 – per container	S\$ 30.00 – per container
PSA Wharfages & Depot Fee	S\$ 60.00 – per container	S\$ 87.50 – per container
D/O Fee & Agency fee	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Customs examination excluding supervision fee (as per outlay).
- Provision of transportation from port to exhibition site via our warehouse with free storage prior to tenancy. (for LCL Cargo)
- Delivery from site to stand.
- Provision of Labour and standard equipment for the unpacking and positioning of big and heavy exhibits excluding assembly work / stand dressing / subsequent re-positioning of exhibits.
- One (1) time positioning of your cargo at the stand.
- · Supervision by our internationally experienced staff.

Exclusive of:





- Other related port charges due to late arrival of documentation.
- Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.

INBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENT

(FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-charge	S\$ 0.90/kgs or volumetric weight	Min 200 kgs per
package rate)	(whichever is greater)	shipment/exhibitor
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Consignment Service fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED AIRPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

	PER KGS	MINIMUM
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 0.15 – per_kgs or volumetric	S\$ 25.00 – per shipment
	weight (whichever is greater)	

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Customs examination excluding supervision fee (as per outlay).
- Provision of transportation from port to exhibition site via our warehouse with free storage prior to tenancy. (for LCL Cargo)
- Delivery from site to stand.
- Provision of Labour and standard equipment for the unpacking and positioning of big and heavy exhibits excluding assembly work / stand dressing / subsequent re-positioning of exhibits.
- One (1) time positioning of your cargo at the stand.
- Supervision by our internationally experienced staff.

Exclusive of:

- Other related port charges due to late arrival of documentation.
- Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.





OUTBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

SEAFREIGHT LCL CARGO (FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-	S\$ 90.00 /cbm or 1000 kgs	Min 2.0
charge package rate)		cbm/shipment/exhibitor
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Consignment Service Fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED SEAPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

(Not applicable to outgoing consignments to China)

	RATES
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 18.00 – per cbm
LCL Charges	S\$ 36.00 – per cbm
PSA Wharfages	S\$ 1.75 – per cbm
B/L Fee & Surrender fee	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment
PSA Forklift Charges	S\$ 75.00 – per 4.0 cbm
PSA Processing Fee	S\$ 35.00 – per shipment
Return Ocean Freight	To be quoted upon request

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Obtaining disposal or return instructions for the exhibits.
- Provision of labour and standard equipment to repack and mark big and heavy exhibits as per your instruction.
- Customs examination <u>excluding</u> supervision fee as per outlay.
- Collection from exhibition stands to loading onto transport.
- Provision of transportation from exhibition site to port via our warehouse with 7 days free Storage (for LCL & Airfreight cargo)
- Preparations of export customs documentation.
- Preparation of Bill of Lading as per exhibitor instruction and dispatching of documents excluding courier fee.

Exclusive of:

Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.





OUTBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

SEAFREIGHT FCL CONTAINER (FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-	S\$ 90.00 /cbm or 1000 kgs	Min 20.00 cbm/20'ft
charge package rate)	_	Min 40.00 cbm/40'ft
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Customs Inspection	S\$ 150.00 /container	-
Consignment Service fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED SEAPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

(Not applicable to outgoing consignments to China)

(Not applicable to outgoing consignments to China)		
	FCL 20'FT	FCL 40'FT
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 250.00 – per container	S\$ 350.00 – per container
FCL Charges	S\$ 20.00 – per container	S\$ 30.00 – per container
PSA Wharfages & Depot Fee	S\$ 60.00 – per container	S\$ 87.50 – per container
B/L Fee & Agency fee	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment	S\$ 300.00 – per set/shipment
Return Ocean Freight	To be quoted upon request	To be quoted upon request

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Obtaining disposal or return instructions for the exhibits.
- Provision of labour and standard equipment to repack and mark big and heavy exhibits as per your instruction.
- Customs examination <u>excluding</u> supervision fee as per outlay.
- Collection from exhibition stands to loading onto transport.
- Provision of transportation from exhibition site to port via our warehouse with 7 days free Storage (for LCL & Airfreight cargo)
- Preparations of export customs documentation.
- Preparation of Bill of Lading as per exhibitor instruction and dispatching of documents excluding courier fee.

Exclusive of:

Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.





OUTBOUND HANDLING CHARGES

AIRFREIGHT SHIPMENT (FOR INDIVIDUAL PIECES NOT EXCEEDING 200 x 150 x 150 cms / 2000 KGS)

HANDLING CHARGES

ITEM	RATES	MINIMUM
Handling Charges (All-in-charge	S\$ 0.90 /kgs or volumetric weight	Min 200 kgs per
package rate)	(whichever is greater)	shipment/exhibitor
Customs Documentation	S\$ 50.00 /set/shipment/exhibitor	-
Consignment Service Fee	S\$ 50.00 /shipment/exhibitor	-

ESTIMATED AIRPORT CHARGES (TO BE BILLED BACK 'AT COST') – SUBJECT TO CHANGES

	PER KGS CL 20'FT	MINIMUM
Terminal Handling Charges	S\$ 0.15 – per_kgs or volumetric	S\$ 25.00 – per shipment
	weight (whichever is greater)	
AWB fee	S\$ 25.00 – per set	-
Airline Weight Verification	S\$ 25.00 – per shipment	-
RCAR surcharge	S\$0.025 per kg	S\$25.00 – per shipment
Return Airfreight Charges	To be quoted upon request	-
Airline ISS Surcharges	To be quoted upon request	-
Airline FSC Surcharges	To be quoted upon request	-
Other Airline surcharges (if any)	To be quoted upon request	-

The above rates quoted are inclusive of:

- Obtaining disposal or return instructions for the exhibits.
- Provision of labour and standard equipment to repack and mark big and heavy exhibits as per your instruction.
- Customs examination excluding supervision fee as per outlay.
- Collection from exhibition stands to loading onto transport.
- Provision of transportation from exhibition site to port via our warehouse with 7 days free Storage (for LCL & Airfreight cargo)
- Preparations of export customs documentation.
- Preparation of Bill of Lading as per exhibitor instruction and dispatching of documents excluding courier fee.

Exclusive of:

• Endorsement fee from Government Statutory Board for controlled and restricted items.

TRANSIT AIR CARGO



OTHER CHARGES

STORAGE OF EMPTIES (IF ANY)

Storage of empties will be charged at - S\$ 30.00 per cbm (Min S\$150.00/shipment/exhibitor)

TEMPORARY IMPORT BOND FEE

To facilitate the temporary import of exhibits into Singapore for the exhibition, a Bank Guarantee must be placed with the Customs & Excise to cover the GST / Duties.

A <u>non-refundable</u> temporary import bond fee of 0.70% (S\$) based on the CIF value is chargeable (Minimum charge of S\$ 100.00 per shipment per exhibitor).

Temporary import goods must be shipped out within 21 days from the end of the show. Any extension is subject to application through the Customs & Excise for approval. The application for extension must be processed one week prior to the expiry date.

An additional 0.35% of the CIF value of the exhibit will be charged per extension per month or part thereof.

Our company is able to put up the "Import Bond" on your behalf but subject to the value of the consignment.

VIDEOS & FILMS CENSORSHIP

Receiving from courier service, submission of Government Censorship Board and Ministry of Culture for approval.

A fee of S\$ 20.00 per cassette or film reel with a Minimum charge of S\$ 60.00.

The above rate <u>does not include</u> censorship fee and public entertainment license fee, which will be substantiated with a receipt and invoiced accordingly.

The handling charges as per our tariff will be applicable including the minimum charge.

GOVERNMENT STATUTORY BOARD ENDORSEMENT

A charge of **\$\$ 80.00 per consignment** will apply for the above application and Government Statutory Board fee will be per outlay.





SOLD ITEMS HANDLING

Items import under Temporary Import status can be sold. However, all proper procedures must be done thereafter to inform Singapore Customs accordingly. Items that are brought in under the temporary import scheme and are subsequently sold are subject to the following charges.

A) Administratives Charges

- S\$ 35.00 per consignment

B) Customs Documentation Fee

- S\$ 50.00 per set

(to change of status from temporary to permanent import.)

- 7% of CIF Invoice Value

C) Payment of GSTD) On-site handling (if require)

- To be requested.

Please be reminded that the GST will be applicable for all exhibits e.g. sold/consumed/given away in Singapore. GST must be paid in advance.

LABOUR & EQUIPMENT FOR HIRE (FOR INSTALLATION OR ASSEMBLY WORK).

We are able to supply the above for your installation or assembly work at the exhibition site besides the normal handling:

A) LABOUR

Unskilled labour for individual assistance during normal working hours.*

Monday to Saturday (9.00am to 6.00pm)

Overtime

After 11.00pm

- \$\\$ 80.00 - per manpower

- \$\\$ 25.00 - per manpower/hour

- \$\\$ 30.00 - per manpower/hour +

\$\\$ 55.00 - transport surcharge

Sunday, Eve of Public Holiday and Public Holiday = Double charge of the above quote.

B) REPOSITIONING

Repositioning of exhibits

- S\$ 20.00 per cubic metre per move.

TRANSIT AIR CARGO



* NOTES ON TARIFF

- 1) This tariff applies to all inbound & outbound cargo from port to stand and vice versa. It is excluding all 3rd party charges and return freight charges.
- 2) This tariff applies per shipment/container/exhibitor.
- LCL cargo shipment will be charged at a minimum of 2.0 cbm/shipment/exhibitor.
- 4) Full container loads shipment will be charged at a minimum of 20CBM/20'CNTR and 40CBM/40'CNTR.
- 5) Airfreight cargo shipment will be charged at a minimum 200/kg/shipment/exhibitor. The volume/weight ratio for airfreight cargo will be calculated at 6 cbm :1000 kgs and charged based on whichever yields the greater.
- 6) Above rates are based on general cargoes only. For specialized cargoes, e.g. dangerous or hazardous cargo, a 50% additional charge will be levied against official tariff.
- 7) Above rates are quoted for individual pieces with dimensions not exceeding L 200 x W 150 x H 150 cms and not more than 300 kgs. Exhibits exceeding any one of these dimension will be subject to heavylift surcharges.
- 8) Ocean freight, air freight and other relevant charges paid by us on exhibitor's behalf to different carriers will be levied as per actual outlay + 2.5% outlay commission will be added in accordance with actual conditions.
- 9) Cargo arriving after our deadlines will incur a 30% surcharge on basic prices. For cargo arriving On/During the opening date/exhibition dates, 50% surcharge will be levied for very urgent clearance.
- 10) Exhibitors are liable for any consequences and costs incurred if they do not follow the Shipping Instructions for exhibits forwarding accordingly.
- 11) Companies' using Transit Air Cargo Singapore Pte Ltd. or its appointed agents as forwarders will be invoiced by them for all services. Companies' shipping other than by our office or agents are advised that full payment for on-site.